## **Brittany Goodman Empowers Others With Her Platform** "Strength Over Silence"



## **Columbus, Ohio May 8, 2024 (Issuewire.com)** - BRITTANY GOODMAN EMPOWERS OTHERS WITH HER PLATFORM "STRENGTH OVER SILENCE"

Brittany Goodman, the current National United Miss for the International United Miss Organization, is on a mission to empower survivors of sexual assault and domestic violence through her platform "Strength Over Silence."

Based in Columbus, Ohio, Brittany's journey is a testament to resilience and breaking societal expectations. Through "Strength Over Silence," Brittany has conducted seminars across 16 states, educating collegiate students on the signs of abuse, the importance of consent, and the local resources available for survivors. Her personal experience with sexual assault inspired her to create this platform, with the goal of fostering open dialogue and providing valuable education to prevent further incidents.

Brittany is breaking barriers and challenging societal norms. She believes that one's size or body type should never limit their ability to pursue their dreams. By living her truth and embracing her platform, Brittany inspires others to do the same, proving that anyone can accomplish great things in any industry as she is a strong advocate for body positivity.

Beyond her work with "Strength Over Silence," Brittany is a successful Digital Marketing Consultant, specializing in web and graphic design. Her professional expertise, combined with her advocacy work, makes her a role model for women everywhere, showing that they can be both successful in their careers and dedicated to making a positive impact on society.

Brittany captured the hearts of the judges by excelling in a variety of competitions, including on-stage performances, personal introduction, one-on-one interviews, evening gown, and high fashion runway. Her versatility and charisma set her apart, proving that a true pageant queen is not just about beauty, but about strength, intelligence, and compassion.

## **About International United Miss**

The International United Miss Organization is a scholarship-based pageant that celebrates the achievements of young women across the nation. The organization is dedicated to promoting leadership, education, and community service, providing a platform for women to share their unique stories and make a difference in their communities.

For media inquiries or interview requests, please contact: Sydney Brett

https://www.internationalunitedmiss.com/

## **Media Contact**

International United Miss Pageant

iumpublicrelations@gmail.com

Source: International United Miss

See on IssueWire